Total Americas Region 3,998.6  3,863.2  3.5  3.7

Europe
Switzerland 222.8  222.2  0.3  4.7
France 199.4  223.1  (10.6) 0.3
Portugal 169.5  158.2  7.1  20.4
Italy 69.3  74.2  (6.7) 4.7
Russia 63.4  132.2  (52.1) (51.5)
United Kingdom 57.1  68.3  (16.4) (7.0)
Other 143.2  128.8  11.2  26.1

Total Europe Region 924.7  1,007.0  (8.2) 0.8

Total Asia-Pacific Region 42.1  39.5  6.6  13.8

Total Kelly Services, Inc. $ 4,965.4  $ 4,909.7  1.1  % 3.2  %

11

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOURTH QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

2022 2021
SG&A Expenses: As Reported Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 66.4  $ 70.8
Science, Engineering & Technology 53.5  49.2
Education 21.4  15.6
Outsourcing & Consulting 38.0  33.5
International 33.3  35.5
Corporate 23.6  22.0
Total Company $ 236.2  $ 226.6

2022 2021

Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported Gain on sale of assets
Goodwill impairment

charge Adjusted Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 4.9  $ —  $ —  $ 4.9  $ 11.5
Science, Engineering & Technology 18.2  —  —  18.2  16.9
Education 9.7  —  —  9.7  5.5
Outsourcing & Consulting (6.3) —  10.3  4.0  4.5
International 0.8  —  —  0.8  3.0
Corporate (23.6) —  —  (23.6) (22.0)
Gain on sale of assets 0.9  (0.9) —  —  —
Total Company $ 4.6  $ (0.9) $ 10.3  $ 14.0  $ 19.4

(3) (5)

12

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOURTH QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

2021
SG&A Expenses: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 70.8  $ —  $ 70.8
Science, Engineering & Technology 49.2  —  49.2
Education 15.6  —  15.6
Outsourcing & Consulting 33.5  —  33.5
International 36.7  (1.2) 35.5
Corporate 24.9  (2.9) 22.0
Total Company $ 230.7  $ (4.1) $ 226.6

2021
Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 11.5  $ —  $ 11.5
Science, Engineering & Technology 16.9  —  16.9
Education 5.5  —  5.5
Outsourcing & Consulting 4.5  —  4.5
International 1.8  1.2  3.0
Corporate (24.9) 2.9  (22.0)
Total Company $ 15.3  $ 4.1  $ 19.4

(6)

(6)

13

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

DECEMBER YEAR TO DATE
(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of dollars)

2022 2021
SG&A Expenses: As Reported Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 270.5  $ 278.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 214.9  180.2
Education 81.8  62.1
Outsourcing & Consulting 149.8  122.7
International 132.5  137.7
Corporate 94.0  85.3
Total Company $ 943.5  $ 866.6

2022 2021

Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported
Gain on sale
of assets Loss on disposal

Goodwill impairment
charge Adjusted Adjusted

Professional & Industrial $ 32.0  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 32.0  $ 31.4
Science, Engineering & Technology 82.1  —  —  —  82.1  73.7
Education 18.5  —  —  —  18.5  3.0
Outsourcing & Consulting (21.2) —  —  41.0  19.8  18.7
International 9.9  —  —  —  9.9  11.1
Corporate (94.0) —  —  —  (94.0) (85.3)
Loss on disposal (18.7) —  18.7  —  —  —
Gain on sale of assets 6.2  (6.2) —  —  —  —
Total Company $ 14.8  $ (6.2) $ 18.7  $ 41.0  $ 68.3  $ 52.6

(3) (4) (5)

14

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

DECEMBER YEAR TO DATE
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

2021
SG&A Expenses: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 278.6  $ —  $ 278.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 180.2  —  180.2
Education 62.1  —  62.1
Outsourcing & Consulting 122.7  —  122.7
International 138.9  (1.2) 137.7
Corporate 88.1  (2.8) 85.3
Total Company $ 870.6  $ (4.0) $ 866.6

2021
Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported Restructuring Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 31.4  $ —  $ 31.4
Science, Engineering & Technology 73.7  —  73.7
Education 3.0  —  3.0
Outsourcing & Consulting 18.7  —  18.7
International 9.9  1.2  11.1
Corporate (88.1) 2.8  (85.3)
Total Company $ 48.6  $ 4.0  $ 52.6

(6)

(6)

15

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

Fourth Quarter December Year to Date
2022 2021 2022 2021

Income tax expense (benefit) $ 5.2  $ 16.1  $ (7.9) $ 35.1
Taxes on investment in Persol Holdings —  (15.3) 18.4  (37.3)
Taxes on foreign currency matters —  —  (1.5) —
Taxes on gain on sale of assets (0.3) —  (1.6) —
Taxes on loss on disposal —  —  —  —
Taxes on goodwill impairment charge 1.8  —  7.1  —
Taxes on restructuring charges —  1.0  —  1.0
Taxes on gain on insurance settlement —  (4.8) —  (4.8)